HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 886 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "date;" and before "and" insert "to provide for an election;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, change " \underline{C} ." to " \underline{C} .(1)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety and insert the following:

7 "the fund, in equal portions, for the following purposes: 8 (a) Infrastructure improvements in a census tract within the parish that meets 9 all of the following:"

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 1, at the beginning of line 17, change "(1) It encompasses" to "(i) Encompasses"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, change "(2) It comprises" to "(ii) Comprises"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following

16 "(b) Early childhood education programs.

17(2) The monies received from the fund pursuant to Paragraph (1) of this18Subsection shall be allocated as provided in this Subsection only after a proposition19authorizing the distribution of such monies has been approved by a majority of the20electors of the parish voting at an election held during the presidential election in212024 in accordance with the Louisiana Election Code."